## AGENDA TOWN OF GORDON PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING

Tuesday, November 19th, 2024 - 6:30 pm Gordon Town Hall



- A. Call to order
- **B.** Pledge of Allegiance
- C. Public Budget Hearing
  - a) Purpose of Public Budget Hearing the public hearing as required by Stat. 65.90(4) gives the public the opportunity to be heard on the proposed 2025 budget for the Town of Gordon
    - a) The Public Budget Hearing does not conclude action or decide any outcome that remains for the Electors to approve the tax levy and for the Town Board to approve a final budget.
    - b) Motions and voting are out of order at the Public Hearing.
- **D.** Presentation of the Town Board's proposed 2025 budget.
- E. Public Comments and Questions
- F. Adjournment

NOTE: The Electors approve the tax levy at the Special Town Meeting. The Town Board may make changes to the proposed 2025 Budget at the Special Town Board Meeting which follows the public hearing and Special Electors Town Meeting noticed for November 19, 2024.

I certify that this Agenda was posted at the following locations, Town's Bulletin boards (3), ICO station, Post Office, Town's website, Facebook by Denise Wohlbier, Town Clerk, Town of Gordon. Date: 11-1-2024